
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1852

ANSWERED ON 22
ND

 SEPTEMBER, 2020


VEHICLE SCRAPPAGE POLICY

1852. SHRI V.K.SREEKANDAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to introduce a vehicle scrappage policy and rationalization of taxes on components and vehicles to generate demand; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT

AND HIGHWAYS

[(GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)]

(a) and (b): Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has formulated a note for Cabinet on Creation of an eco-system for voluntary and environment friendly phasing out of unfit and old polluting vehicles.
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